SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, DC 20549

SCHEDULE 13D (RULE 13d-101)

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-1(a) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-2(a)

(AMENDMENT NO. 1)

(74121121121	11 1101 17					
CROWN CASTLE INTE	ERNATIONAL CORP.					
(Name of	Issuer)					
Common	Stock					
(Title of Class	of Securities)					
22822						
(CUSIP I	(CUSIP Number)					
Carl Ferenbach Berkshire Partners LLC One Boston Place Suite 3300 Boston, Massachusetts 02108 (617) 227-0050	With a copy to: David C. Chapin, Esq. Ropes & Gray One International Place Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (617) 951-7371					
(Name, Address and Tele Authorized to Receive Not	ephone Number of Person tices and Communications)					
September	r 6, 2002					

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition which is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of Rule 13d-1(e), 13d-1(f) or 13d-1(g), check the following box. []

Note. Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See Rule 13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

(Continued on following pages)
 (Page 1 of 11 Pages)

CUSIP NO	. 22822	710			Page 2 of 11 pages
				LE 13D	
1.	S.S. 0	R I.R.	RTING PERSONS S. IDENTIFICATION N nd V, Limited Partn	O. OF ABOVE PER	SONS
2.		THE AP	PROPRIATE BOX IF A	MEMBER OF A GRO	(a)[] (b)[X]
3.	SEC US				
4.	SOURCE				
	WC				
5.			DISCLOSURE OF LEGA PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(L PROCEEDINGS	[]
6.	CITIZE	NSHIP	OR PLACE OF ORGANIZ		
	Massac	husett			
NUMBER SHARE	ES		SOLE VOTING POWER 7,572,132.49		
EACH	BY	8.	SHARED VOTING POW	ER	
REPORTI PERSON WITH	١		SOLE DISPOSITIVE 7,572,132.49		
		10.	SHARED DISPOSITIV	E POWER	
11.	AGGREG, 7,572,	ATE AM	OUNT BENEFICIALLY O	WNED BY EACH RE	PORTING PERSON
12.			THE AGGREGATE AMOU TAIN SHARES	NT IN ROW (11)	[]
13.	PERCEN 3.56%	 Т ОF С	LASS REPRESENTED BY	AMOUNT IN ROW	(11)
14.	TYPE O	F REPO	RTING PERSON		

CUSIP NO	. 22822	2710		Page 3 of 11 pages
			SCHEDULE 13D	
1.	S.S. 0	R I.R.	RTING PERSONS S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS nd VI, Limited Partnership	
2.	CHECK	THE API	PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*	(a)[] (b)[X]
3.	SEC US	SE ONLY		
4.		OF FUI		
5.			DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) or 2(e)	[]
6.		ENSHIP (OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
NUMBEI SHARI BENEFIC: OWNED EACH REPORT: PERSOI WITH	ES IALLY BY ING N	9.	SOLE VOTING POWER 8,159,446.64 SHARED VOTING POWER SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 8,159,446.64 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
11.		GATE AM0 446.64	DUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTI	NG PERSON
12.			THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) FAIN SHARES	[]
13.	PERCEN 3.83%	IT OF C	ASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)	
14.	TYPE 0 PN	F REPO	RTING PERSON	

CUSIP NO	. 22822	2710		Page 4 of 11 pages
			SCHEDULE 13D	
1.	S.S. 0	R I.R.S	TING PERSONS . IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOV estors LLC	E PERSONS
2.	CHECK	THE APP	ROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF	A GROUP* (a)[] (b)[X]
3.	SEC US	SE ONLY		
4.	SOURCE	OF FUN		
5.			DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDI URSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) or 2(e)	
6.		ENSHIP C	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
NUMBEI SHARI BENEFIC: OWNED EACH REPORT: PERSOI WITH	ES IALLY BY ING N	9.	SOLE VOTING POWER 846,236.66 SHARED VOTING POWER SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 846,236.66 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
11.	AGGREG 846,23		UNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EA	CH REPORTING PERSON
12.			THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW AIN SHARES	(11) []
13.	PERCEN 0.40%	IT OF CL	ASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN	ROW (11)
14.	TYPE O	F REPOR	TING PERSON	

Item 1. SECURITY ISSUER.

The class of equity securities to which this Statement on Schedule 13D (this "Statement") relates is the Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Common Stock"), of Crown Castle International Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer"). The principal executive offices of the Issuer are located at 510 Bering Drive, Suite 500, Houston, TX 77057.

Item 2. IDENTITY AND BACKGROUND.

(a) NAME

This Statement is being filed jointly by the following (each a "Reporting Person" and collectively, the "Reporting Persons"): (1) Berkshire Fund V, Limited Partnership, a Massachusetts limited partnership ("Fund V"), (2) Berkshire Fund VI, Limited Partnership, a Massachusetts limited partnership ("Fund VI") and (3) Berkshire Investors LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Berkshire Investors").

Fifth Berkshire Associates LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Fifth Berkshire") is the general partner of Fund V. The managing members of Fifth Berkshire are: Bradley M. Bloom, J. Christopher Clifford, Kevin T. Callaghan, Richard K. Lubin, Carl Ferenbach, Garth H. Greimann, Jane Brock-Wilson, David R. Peeler, Robert J. Small, and Ross M. Jones (the "Berkshire Principals"). The Berkshire Principals are also the managing members of each of (1) Sixth Berkshire Associates LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Sixth Berkshire"), the general partner of Fund VI, and (2) Berkshire Investors.

The Reporting Persons often make acquisitions in, and dispose of, securities of an issuer on the same terms and conditions and at the same time. Based on the foregoing and the relationships described herein, the Reporting Persons may be deemed to constitute a "group" for purposes of Section 13(d)(3) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Exchange Act"). The filing of this statement shall not be construed as an admission that the Reporting Persons are a group, or have agreed to act as a group.

(b) PRINCIPAL BUSINESS

The principal business of each of Fund V, Fund VI and Berkshire Investors, is to make investments in, buy, sell, hold, pledge, assign and otherwise deal in securities. The principal business of Fifth Berkshire is to act as general partner of Fund V and certain other affiliated funds. The principal business of Sixth Berkshire is to act as general partner of Fund VI and certain other affiliated funds. The principal occupations of each of the Berkshire Principals is Managing Director of Berkshire Partners LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Berkshire Partners"). The principal business of Berkshire Partners is to identify, research and evaluate potential investments for its affiliated clients, including Fund V, Fund VI and Berkshire Investors.

(c) PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

The following address is the business address of each of the Berkshire Principals and the address of the principal executive offices and principal business of the Reporting Persons, Fifth Berkshire, Sixth Berkshire and Berkshire Partners: One Boston Place, Suite 3300, Boston, Massachusetts 02108 (in the case of the Berkshire Principals, c/o Berkshire Partners).

(d and e) NO CONVICTIONS OR PROCEEDINGS.

During the last five years, none of the Reporting Persons, Fifth Berkshire, Sixth Berkshire, the Berkshire Principals or Berkshire Partners, nor any of their executive officers, directors, or partners, as applicable: (i) has been convicted in any criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) or (ii) has been a party to

a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction resulting in his being subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws.

(f) CITIZENSHIP

Each of the Reporting Persons, Fifth Berkshire, Sixth Berkshire and Berkshire Partners is organized under the laws of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts. Each of the Berkshire Principals is a citizen of the United States.

Item 3. SOURCE AND AMOUNT OF FUNDS OR OTHER CONSIDERATION.

As disclosed in the Schedule 13D filed by Fund V and Berkshire Investors (collectively, the "Purchasers") on July 3, 2002, in a series of transactions completed on June 27, 2002, the Purchasers purchased, in the market, shares of Common Stock and shares of the Issuer's 6.25% Convertible Preferred Stock (the "Preferred Stock"). At that time, Fund V purchased (i) 12,739,264 shares of Common Stock and (ii) 1,298,182 shares of Preferred Stock, which were then convertible into 1,760,246.78 shares of Common Stock for \$74,615,525 in the aggregate. Berkshire Investors purchased (i) 606,636 shares of Common Stock and (ii) 61,818 shares of Preferred Stock, which were then convertible into 83,821.02 shares of Common Stock for \$3,553,137 in the aggregate. Berkshire Fund V Investment Corp. ("Investment Corp."), an affiliate of Fund V and Fifth Berkshire, facilitated Fund V's purchase of its shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock by advancing Fund V the purchase price which Fund V has repaid with funds from available funds and capital contributions from its partners, representing the ultimate source of the funds. In addition, as disclosed in the Schedule 13D filed by the Purchasers on July 3, 2002, in a series of transactions completed on June 28, 2002, the Purchasers purchased, in the market, 43,983 shares of the Issuer's 12 3/4% Senior Exchangeable Preferred Stock (the "Exchangeable Preferred Stock") for \$21,561,888 in the aggregate. Shares of the Exchangeable Preferred Stock are not voting securities, and are not convertible into voting securities and thus are not reported on for purposes of this Schedule 13D.

On August 15, 2002, each of the holders of Preferred Stock (including Fund V and Berkshire Investors) received a dividend in the form of shares of Common Stock on the Preferred Stock held by each such holder. Fund V received 410,215 shares of Common Stock and Berkshire Investors received 19,533 shares of Common Stock.

In a series of transactions completed on September 3, 2002, the Purchasers purchased, in the market, shares of Common Stock. Fund V purchased 909,976 shares of Common stock for \$1,639,394.56 in the aggregate, and Berkshire Investors purchased 48,124 shares of Common stock for \$86,699.44 in the aggregate.

On September 6, 2002, Fund VI purchased from Fund V and Investment Corp. (1) 7,251,928 shares of Common Stock for \$28,685,577.10, (2) 669,295 shares of Preferred Stock, which are currently convertible into 907,518.64 shares of Common Stock, for \$10,913,202.15 and (3) 21,756 shares of Exchangeable Preferred Stock for \$10,611,071.88. In addition, on September 6, 2002, Berkshire Investors purchased from Fund V and Investment Corp. (1) 78,204 shares of Common Stock for \$311,563.37, (2) 7,315 shares of Preferred Stock, which are currently convertible into 9,918.64 shares of Common Stock, for \$119,275.38 and (3) 238 shares of Exchangeable Preferred Stock for \$116,195. Fund VI and Berkshire Investors purchased all such shares with cash from available funds and capital contributions from its partners.

One of the members of the Board of Directors of the Issuer, Mr. Randall A. Hack, also serves as an Advisory Director of Berkshire Partners. In this capacity, Mr. Hack provides advice and counsel to Berkshire Partners and its affiliates based upon his business and relevant industry experience. Mr. Hack also participates with Berkshire Partners or its affiliates from time to time in selected investments. The Reporting Persons have had discussions with Mr. Hack with respect to their investment in the Issuer, and they expect that Mr. Hack will participate in their investment in the Issuer. Any such investment would be subject to the Issuer's insider trading policies.

Item 4. PURPOSE OF TRANSACTION.

The shares of Common Stock covered by this filing are being held for investment purposes. The Reporting Persons will continue to monitor and evaluate their investment in the Issuer in light of pertinent factors, including without limitation the following: (a) the Issuer's business, operations, assets, financial condition and prospects; (b) market, general economic and other conditions; and (c) other investment opportunities available to the Reporting Persons. In light of the foregoing factors, and the plans and requirements of the Reporting Persons from time to time, including the plans described below, the Reporting Persons may decide to (i) dispose of some or all of the shares of the Preferred Stock that they beneficially own and/or the shares of Common Stock into which such shares of the Preferred Stock are convertible or (ii) acquire additional shares of Common Stock, shares of the Preferred Stock or other securities of the Issuer.

Earlier this calendar year, the Issuer and Berkshire Partners had a number of discussions with respect to Berkshire Partners and one or more of its affiliates making a direct investment in the Issuer. Due primarily to market conditions at the time, the parties did not reach agreement on terms. Berkshire Partners decided to purchase in the open market instead. Subsequent to the filing of the Schedule 13D by the Fund V and Berkshire Investors on July 3, 2002, Carl Ferenbach, one of the Berkshire Principals, was elected to the Board of Directors of the Issuer on July 18, 2002.

Except as described above, the Reporting Persons do not have any plans or proposals that relate to or would result in: (i) an extraordinary corporate transaction, such as a merger, reorganization or liquidation, involving the Issuer or any of its subsidiaries; (ii) a sale or transfer of a material amount of assets of the issuer or of any of its subsidiaries; (iii) any change in the present board of directors or management of the Issuer, including any plans or proposals to change the number or term of directors; (iv) any material change in the present capitalization or dividend policy of the Issuer; (v) any other material change in the Issuer's business or corporate structure; (vi) changes in the Issuer's charter, bylaws or instruments corresponding thereto or other actions which may impede the acquisition of control of the Issuer by any person; (vii) causing a class of securities of the Issuer to be delisted from a national securities exchange or to cease to be authorized to be quoted in an inter-dealer quotation system of a registered national securities association; (viii) a class of equity securities of the Issuer becoming eligible for termination of registration pursuant to Section 12(g)(4) of the Exchange Act; or (ix) any action similar to any of those enumerated above.

Item 5. INTEREST IN SECURITIES OF THE ISSUER.

(a) As of the date hereof, the Reporting Persons collectively own an aggregate of 16,577,815.80 shares of Common Stock, or approximately 7.78% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock based on 212,990,370 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of August 1, 2002 as reported by the Issuer on its quarterly report on Form 10-Q filed with the Commission on August 14, 2002. The number of shares and percentages included in the previous sentence do not include 904,529 shares of Common Stock held on the date hereof by certain Berkshire Principals, other current or former employees of Berkshire Partners and trusts for the benefit of such persons (collectively, the "Other Berkshire Holders"). Since none of the Reporting Persons has voting or investment power with respect to the Shares beneficially owned by the Other Berkshire Holders, the Reporting Persons disclaim beneficial ownership of such shares.

By virtue of the relationships described herein, the Reporting Persons may be deemed to constitute a "group" within the meaning of Rule 13d-5 under the Exchange Act. As a member of a group, each Reporting Person may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to, and therefore beneficially own, the shares beneficially owned by members of the group as a whole. The filing of this Statement shall not be construed as an admission that the Reporting Persons beneficially own those shares held by any other members of the group or the Other Berkshire Holders.

(b) Fund V has sole voting power with respect to 7,572,132.49 shares of Common Stock and has sole dispositive power with respect to 7,572,132.49 shares of Common Stock. Fund V is the direct beneficial owner of the 7,572,132.49 shares of Common Stock over which it has voting and dispositive power.

As the sole general partner of Fund V, Fifth Berkshire may be deemed to beneficially own 7,572,132.49 shares of Common Stock held by Fund V. The filing of this Statement shall not be construed as an admission that Fifth Berkshire is, for the purpose of Section 13(d) of the Exchange Act, the beneficial owner of such shares held by Fund V.

Fund VI has sole voting power with respect to 8,159,446.64 shares of Common Stock and has sole dispositive power with respect to 8,159,446.64 shares of Common Stock. Fund VI is the direct beneficial owner of the 8,159,446.64 shares of Common Stock over which it has voting and dispositive power.

As the sole general partner of Fund VI, Sixth Berkshire may be deemed to beneficially own 8,159,446.64 shares of Common Stock held by Fund VI. The filing of this Statement shall not be construed as an admission that Sixth Berkshire is, for the purpose of Section 13(d) of the Exchange Act, the beneficial owner of such shares held by Fund VI.

Berkshire Investors has sole voting power with respect to 846,236.66 shares of Common Stock and has sole dispositive power with respect to 846,236.66 shares of Common Stock. Berkshire Investors is the direct beneficial owner of the 846,236.66 shares of Common Stock over which it has voting and dispositive power.

By virtue of their positions as managing members of Fifth Berkshire, Sixth Berkshire and Berkshire Investors, the Berkshire Principals may be deemed to possess indirect beneficial ownership of the shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by Fund V, Fund VI and Berkshire Investors. However, none of the Berkshire Principals, acting alone, has voting or investment power with respect to the shares beneficially owned by Fund V, Fund VI or Berkshire Investors, and, as a result, each Berkshire Principal disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares of Common Stock.

- (c) Annex A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference sets forth all of the transactions in shares of Common Stock entered into by the Reporting Persons since the most recent filing on Schedule 13D by the Reporting Persons on July 3, 2002, including (i) the identity of the Reporting Person, (ii) the date of the transaction, (iii) the number of shares of Common Stock involved, (iv) the price per share and (v) where and how the transaction was effected.
- Item 6. CONTRACTS, ARRANGEMENTS, UNDERSTANDINGS OR RELATIONSHIPS WITH RESPECT TO SECURITIES OF THE ISSUER.

The responses to Items 3, 4 and 5 of this Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 13D and the Exhibits and Annexes to this Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 13D are incorporated herein by reference.

Item 7. MATERIAL TO BE FILED AS EXHIBITS.

None.

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Statement is true, complete and correct

correct		
Dated:	September 9, 2002	BERKSHIRE FUND V, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
		By: Fifth Berkshire Associates LLC, its General Partner
		By: /s/ Carl Ferenbach
		Name: Carl Ferenbach
		Title: Managing Director
		BERKSHIRE FUND VI, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
		By: Sixth Berkshire Associates LLC, its General Partner
		By: /s/ Carl Ferenbach
		Name: Carl Ferenbach
		Title: Managing Director
		BERKSHIRE INVESTORS, LLC
		By: /s/ Carl Ferenbach
		Name: Carl Ferenbach
		Title: Managing Director

ANNEX A

COMMON STOCK

COMMON STOCK					
Reporting Person	Date of Transaction	Number Shares	of	Price Per Share	Where and how Transaction Effected
Berkshire Fund V, Limited Partnership ("Fund V")	8/22/02	58,886	\$	1.75 *	Open Market Purchase by its Broker-Dealer
Berkshire Investors LLC ("Berkshire Investors")	8/22/02	3,114	\$	1.75 *	Open Market Purchase by its Broker-Dealer
Fund V	8/23/02	237,443	\$1	.7481360158 *	Open Market Purchase by its Broker-Dealer
Berkshire Investors	8/23/02	12,557	\$1	.7481360158 *	Open Market Purchase by its Broker-Dealer
Fund V	8/26/02	474,886	\$	1.75 *	Open Market Purchase by its Broker-Dealer
Berkshire Investors	8/26/02	25,114	\$	1.75 *	Open Market Purchase by its Broker-Dealer
Fund V	8/29/02	23,744	\$	2.05 *	Open Market Purchase by its Broker-Dealer
Berkshire Investors	8/29/02	1,256	\$	2.05 *	Open Market Purchase by its Broker-Dealer
Fund V	9/3/02	115,017	\$	2.10 *	Open Market Purchase by its Broker-Dealer
Berkshire Investors	9/3/02	6,083	\$	2.10 *	Open Market Purchase by its Broker-Dealer
Berkshire Fund VI, Limited Partnership ("Fund VI")	9/6/02	7,251,928	\$	3.96 *	* Direct Purchase from Fund V
Fund V	9/6/02	7,251,928	\$	3.96 *	* Direct Sale to Fund VI
Berkshire Investors	9/6/02	78,204	\$	3.98 *	* Direct Purchase from Fund V
Fund V	9/6/02	78,204	\$	3.98 *	* Direct Sale to Berkshire Investors

 $^{^{\}star}$ The Price Per Share is calculated on a weighted average basis for all trades made by a Reporting Person on each date included on this chart and does not include amounts for brokerage commissions.

 $^{^{\}star\star}$ Represents the average price per share and was obtained by dividing the aggregate amount paid (or received) for the shares by the aggregate number of shares purchased (or sold).

PREFERRED STOCK

Reporting Person	Date of Transaction	Number of Shares	Price Per Share*	Number of Shares of Common Stock upon Conversion	Where and how Transaction Effected
Fund VI	9/6/02	669,295	\$16.31	907,518.64	Direct Purchase From Fund V
Fund V	9/6/02	669,295	\$16.31	907,518.64	Direct Sale to Fund VI
Berkshire Investors	9/6/02	7,315	\$16.31	9,918.64	Direct Purchase from Fund V
Fund V	9/6/02	7,315	\$16.31	9,918.64	Direct Sale to Berkshire Investors

 $^{^{\}star}$ Represents the average price per share and was obtained by dividing the aggregate amount paid (or received) for the shares by the aggregate number of shares purchased (or sold).